# OP \$290.00.00 5824723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O California LLC		04/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	O Olive Oil & Vinegar LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Business Park Drive	
City:	Dixon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95620	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5824723	0
Registration Number:	5508651	0
Registration Number:	5824724	0
Registration Number:	4447187	O FIG BALSAMIC VINEGAR
Registration Number:	2926971	O GINGER RICE VINEGAR
Registration Number:	3193007	O OLIVE OIL
Registration Number:	5909961	O OLIVE OIL & VINEGAR
Registration Number:	5939485	O OLIVE OIL & VINEGAR
Registration Number:	2176781	O OLIVE OIL
Registration Number:	2388728	O SHERRY VINEGAR
Registration Number:	2961017	O YUZU RICE VINEGAR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9177416244

**Email:** fran@fran-miller.com,francine.miller@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Francine Miller

Address Line 1: PO Box 357

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0446

900833123

Address Line 4: South	1: South Royalton, VERMONT 05068		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller		
SIGNATURE:	Francine Miller		
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2024		
Total Attachments: 1 source=O Olive Oil & Vinegar LLC - Name Change Confirmation#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008336 FRAME: 0447

**Secretary of State** Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

LLC-2-NA

Name Change Only

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Certification Fee (Optional) - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230634371 Date Filed: 4/10/2023

LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secretary of State.)

O California LLC

2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.)

2 3 5 0 5 6

3. New LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State. The name must contain an LLC identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not included.)

O Olive Oil & Vinegar LLC

### Signature

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Additional signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-2-NA. (All attachments should be 8 1/2 x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this Form LLC-2-NA.)

Giovanni Colavita, Manager

Print your name here

2022 California Secretary of State o zlileOnline.sgs.ca.gov

RECORDED: 02/04/2024

LLC-2-NA REV 03/2022)